relationship. He also does not dispute that the relationship between them still
subsists. It is also not in dispute that respondents 2 and 3 are living separate from
the petitioner. The relief sought in the said suit are as follows :

"(a) To pay a sum of Rs. 1,80,000/- (Rupees one lakh eighty thousand only) by way of
arrears of maintenance for the period from 1.11.1993 to 31.10.1996.

(b) To pay a future maintenance at the rate of Rs. 3,500/- to me per month and Rs.
1,500/- to our daughter per month totalling to Rs. 5,000/- per month from this day.